HB 2717-3 (LC 1698) 3/20/17 (JLM/ps)

Requested by Representative GORSEK

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2717

- On page 1 of the printed bill, lines 15 through 17, delete the boldfaced material and insert "a public transit employee while the employee is acting
- 3 within the scope of employment".
- 4 On page 2, after line 6, insert:
- 5 "(a) 'Public transit employee' means an employee of an entity that pro-
- 6 vides public transportation as defined in ORS 166.116 who, as part of em-
- 7 ployment, wears a uniform with a visible badge or patch identifying the
- 8 employer and who has regular contact with members of the public.".
- 9 In line 7, delete "(a)" and insert "(b)".
- In line 14, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".

11